From,

	Shailender Singh,
	Additional district judge,
	Spl Judge Pocso Act-III
	Varanasi.
To,	
	Registrar General,
	Hon'ble High Court of Judi

Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Through: **The District Judge,** Varanasi.

Subject: Information regarding purchase of MG Hectr Plus Car.

Sir,

With due regards I have to submitt that I booked a (MG Hector Plus Car) on 15.02.2021, which delivered to me on 07.03.2021. and I have registered the Car in Delhi on, 27.03.2021.

Due to Covid-19 and Annual Transfer I did not inform timely. Kindly condone the delay. I shall be highly obliged.

submitted with regards.

Yours faithfully,

(SHAILENDER SINGH)

Additional district judge, Spl Judge Pocso Act-III Varanasi. **UP 6473**

Enclosures:

- 1. Information Furnished on C.L. 25.
- 2. Car Loan Certificate issued by SBI, Railway Road, Muzaffarnagar.
- 3. Margin Money (101866.00) Certificate by Krishna Motor Garrage.
- 4. R.C. Copy
- 5. Car Invoice Certificate by Krishna Motor Garrage.
- 6. Transport department, G.N.C.T., Delhi Certificate.

POINT WISE INFORMATION AS PER C.L.N0. 25

1.	Date of Joining of Service.	16-06-2006	
2.	Present gross salary and take home salary.	Gross Salary1,76,692/Take home Salary1,40,685/	
3.	Details of purchase (movable property exceeding to value of Rs. 10,000/- and immovable property) made by him earlier with complete details, date of purchase.		
4.	If any advance or loan taken from the High Court its amount and in what manner the loan will be repaid namely, the number of installments, its amount and till what date the deduction will be made etc.	NO	
5.	If any loan taken from Bank etc, details of amount mode of repayment, period of deduction, number and amount of installment etc.	 15,23,000/- loan from SBI Y0 period of 7 years (84 Install 1,01,866/-Rupees loan against Personal F.D,s Interest Rate- 7.75 P.A. 	ment)
6.	If regarding purchaseof second hand car name of the vehicle, its model, price etc, date of the first purchase (month and year) of vehicle from car dealer to the first purchase and a copy of the insurance policy showing the amount for which the vehicle was insured prior to its purchase by the officer.	NA	
7.	Details of the property (Area of plot, locality, city district if building or flat then its size.)	NA	
8.	Name and Address of the dealer/seller.	Krishna Motors Garrage Ground mall, Industrial Area Phace-1 C 160002.	
9.	Whether the dealer is regular and reputed one.	Yes	
10	Whether the Judicial officer is related to the seller in any way and whether any case against the seller is pending in or decided by the Judicial officer.		r is pending in
11	Details of source of the amount with papers in support thereof.	-	17,14,038/- 18,0210/- 18,94,248/- 15,23,000/- 101866/- 50,000/- 32,138/- 7902/-
		* Dated: 05.03.2021	

Dated: 30.11.2021

(SHAILENDER SINGH) AdJ /Spl Judge Pocso Act-III

Varanasi. UP 6473

Krishna Motor Carage	
	No. : 2135
E- Mail :	Dated. : 26-Feb-2023
GST NO : 03AAUFK2258A1ZK	
CIN NO :	
PAN NO :	
Financer Name : STATE BANK OF INDIA	
R/O : Jhang Apartment, Sector 13, Rohini, Sector 7, North the sum of Rupees : INR One Lakh One Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Six (by CASH/CHEQUE/DRAFT/RTGS/NEFT/IMPS/UPI/CARD : M1364662	
Drawn by	State Bank of India (India)
On account of MARGIN MONEY AGST-M G HECTOR	
Vehicle Cost: 1,01,866.00 Insurance Cost : E.W. Cost	:: R.S.A :
Temp No: Tafflon : Accessories	:: Other Cost:
Joy club : R C Registration :	
Cow Cess: Workshop/bodyshop:	A MOIOR
Price Prevailing at the Time of Delivery of Vehicle will apply	Krishna Motor Garage
Rs 1,01,866.00 Receipt valid subject to encashment of the Cheque/DD	Plot No. 3 JLPL Sactor 82
REG. ADDRESS : Plot No. 177-E, Industrial Area, Phase I, Chandigarh - 160002 All dispute	es will be subject to the jurisdiction of Only



KRISHNA MOTORS

INVOICE

CUSTOMER NAME : SHALENDER SINGH		5	
	DATE :	07-Feb-21	
ADDRESS : 65 JHANG APPARTMENT SECTOR 13 ROHINI,WEST DELHI 110085	and the second second		
the second s	CONSULTANT NAME	SHUBHAM	
MOBILE NO: 410275600	MOBILE NO:	7888799214	
PRODUCT DETAILS			
CAR : HECTOR	EX-SHOWROOM	1738800	
MODEL :	TCS 01 %	12,066	
COLOUR:	INSURANCE	67,000	
FUEL : PETROL	TEMP NO:	1050 12522	
PRICES WILL BE APLICABLE AT THE TIME OF DELIVERY	ESSENTIAL KIT		
	HANDLING	11600	
DISCOUNT WILL BE IN INSURANCE MARGIN AND	COW CESS	1,000	
DEALERMARGIN DISCOUNT WILL NOT LESS FROM INVOICE	DISCOUNT	130,000	
	TOTAL	1,714,038	
	Krishna Motor		
5 YEARS WARRANTY UNLIMITED KM	Plot No - 3, JLPL, Sector - S.A.S. NAGAR, Mohali Pur Tel No- 0172-5043000, 78		
5 YEARS RSA			
5 FIRST LABOUR FREE SERVICES	Email: moh	ali.sales@mgdealer.co	



KRISHNA MOTOR GARAGE CHANDIGARH SHOWROOM : ELANTE MALL, BUSINESS BLOCK, INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-1, CHANDIGARH - 160002, PHONE : 0172-5053000 WEBSITE : WWW.MGCHANDIGARH.CO.IN, WWW.MGMOTOR.CO.IN

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT, GNCT OF DELHI

[ROHINI]

DISCLAIMER

REGISTRATION NO : REGN NO NOT ASSIGN VEHICLE REGN NO WILL BE GENERATED FROM THE RUNNING SERIES

Printed Date: 27-03-2021 11:52:42

Application No: Applicant Name: Son/wife/daughter of: Ownership Type:	DL21032715149345 SHAILENDER SINGH DHARA SINGH INDIVIDUAL		Finited Date: 27-03-2021 11:52:42
Purchase Date: Engine No:	24-Feb-2021	Chassis No:	MZ7BD1D3M3H042467
Pan No:	18L41520525	Passport No:	
Voter Id:		Aadhar No:	
Full Address (Permanent):			
	H NO 65 A, JHANG APPAI DELHI, DELHI-110085	RTMENT SECTOR 13, ROHINI SE	CTOR 7 NORTH WEST DELHI, NEW
Full Address (Temporary):	H NO 65 A, JHANG APPA DELHI-DELHI-110085	RTMENT SECTOR 13, ROHINI SE	CTOR 7 NORTH WEST DELHI, NEW
Dealer's Name and Address: Maker's Name:		ARAGE, PLOT NO 177 E, INDUST	RIAL AREA, , ,
Maker's Classification:	HECTOR PLUS HYBRID S		
Sale Amount:	Rs. 1738800/-	Registration Type:	TEMPORARY REGISTERED
Norms:	BHARAT STAGE VI	Month/Year of Manuf:	VEHICLE
Seating Cap(inc. driver):	6	Standing Cap:	12/2020 0
Horse Power(BHP):	140.70	Cubic Capacity:	
No of Cylinders:	4	Wheel base:	1451.00
Class of Vehicle:	MOTOR CAR	Type of Body:	2750
Fuel used in engine:	PETROL	Colour:	MONOCOQUE
Unladen Weight(in kgs):	1649	GVW(in kgs):	AURORA SILVER
AC Fitted:	N	Audio Fitted:	2100 N
Video Fitted:	N	Length (in mm):	
Width (in mm):	1835	Height (in mm):	4720 1760
Owner Serial No:	1	·····	1700

Hypothecation Details: STATE BANK OF INDIA, MUZAFFARNAGAR, , , Muzaffarnagar, Uttar Pradesh, 247554

Insurance Details: THIRD PARTY Insurance From RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. vide policy certificate/covernote no 993592123740001361 is valid from 05-Mar-2021 to 04-Mar-2024. Taxation / Fees Particulars:

Iaxa	1011/	гее	SPa	inticu	lars
				10-11-5-10-5-1	100000000

Sr.No	Description	Amount	Fine	Total
1	New Registration	600	0	
2	Hypothecation Addition	1500	0	600
3	Parking Fee	4000	0	1500
4	Postal Fee	30	0	4000
5	Smart Card Fee	200	0	30
6	MV Tax	173880	0	200 173880

Grand Total Rs: 180210/-

Date:

Signature of Acceptor After Particulars Verification

Note: The Registration is subject to Registering Authority Approval. In case of disapproval, Vehicle Registration Mark will not be valid.

The Branch Manager State Bank of India RACC Muzaffarnagar

Under Bank's Car Loan

Date: 25/02/2021

Thenty three howard RS. 1.5. 3. 3000 ... /- (Rupees FIFTEEN LACK Loan A/o No.

Delivery of Post dated cheques: 06.. CHEQUES

Please find enclosed herewith the following post dated cheques drawn on SBI RACC

S.No.	Cheque No	
]	050049	
2	050050	
3	050051	
4	050052	
5	050053	
6	050054	

I understand that the above cheque have been drawn by me for the specific 2. purpose of loan installment on their due dates. I also understand that these cheques can not be stopped for payment by me. In case of dishonor of the cheque (s) the Bank can initiate legal under action 138 of the Negatiable Instrument Act against me, without prejudice to the Bank.

I also undertake to deliver more post dated cheuqes well before the due date of the 3. last cheuge mentioned above and till such time the above loan account is closed. My failure to do so, the bank reserves the right to call upon me to liquidate the whole amount outstanding in the loan account in one lumsum.

I am subscribing my signature to this letter after understanding fully the legal 4. implications that may be faced by me under section 138 of the Negotiable Act. of dishonor of the cheques being delivered to the Bank.

Yours faithfully

enera (Signature)



To,





REGN. NO : DL11CC4522 NEW REGN DT: 27/03/2021 O SNO : 01 COLOUR : AURORA SILVER MARE : SHAILENDER SINGH SW/D : DHARA SINGH ADDR : H NO 65 A JHANG APPARTMENT SECTOR 13 ROHINI SECTOR 7 NORTH WEST DELHI New Delhi DL 110085

HECTOR PLUS HYBRID SHARP

MODEL	: HECTOR PL
BODY	: MONOCOQU
NO OF CYL	: 04
MFG DT	: 12/2020
FUEL	: PETROL
	: 26/03/2036
TAXUPTO	TTO

JE				
	WHEEL BASE	•	002750	PL
	UNLADEN WT			a
	SEATING C	**	006	Signature
	STANDING C	• •		Registering Authority
	CU CAP		001451	ROHINI

1